

\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3370/2014
SATBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through
versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through : Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria, Adv. for D-
1.
Mr. Sandeep Khurana, Adv. for D-2
& 3.
Mr. Rajeshwar Dagar, Adv. for D-4 &
5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

20.07.2015

I.A.14288/2015 (u/O 7 R 11 CPC by D-4 & 5)

Issue notice to the plaintiff through counsel for date already fixed, that is, 30th November, 2015 before the Joint Registrar. After completion of pleadings, Joint Registrar shall list the matter before the Court for hearing.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

JULY 20, 2015

dk