

\$~24

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 3370/2014

SATBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kishore M Gojaria, Adv for D-1.
Ms. Seemab Ali Fatima, Adv with
Mr. Sandeep Khurana, Adv for D2 & 3.
Mr. Satveer Singh, Adv for D-4&5.

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

29.07.2015

IA No.15138/15

Issue notice of the application to the plaintiff through counsel on filing of PF, speed post and approved courier returnable for **30th October, 2015**.

Steps be taken within a week. Plaintiff shall file reply to application within three weeks from the date of receipt of the notice.

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 29, 2015

jsr