

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3370/2014**
SATBIR SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS Defendant

Through: Mr. Piyush Sachdeva, Adv for D-1.
Ms. Seemab Ali Fatima, Adv for Mr.
Sandeep Khurana, Adv for D-2&3.
Mr. Mayank Sharma, Adv for D-4&5.

CORAM:
SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
30.10.2015

IA No. 14288/2015.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file any reply to the application and will argue the application straight away.

The application be placed before the Hon'ble Court for consideration on **14th January, 2016.**

IA No. 15138/2015.

Arguments on the application heard.

Put up for orders on **30th November, 2015.**

ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 30, 2015

ac