

\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3370/2014**

SATBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. N. Prabhakar, Advocate

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through Ms. Vasudha Bajaj, Advocate for
defendant nos. 4 and 5
Mr. V.K. Singh, Mr. Ajit Kumar
Singh and Ms. Somya Priyadarshini,
Advocates for defendant no.6

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

06.01.2016

IA No. 192/2016 in CS(OS) 3370/2014

Defendant no.6 has filed this application for condonation of delay in filing the written statement. As per the application, there is a delay of 63 days beyond 30 days.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff has appeared and submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed and written statement is taken on record.

In view of the submissions made by ld. counsel for plaintiff, the delay in filing of written statement is condoned and written statement is taken on record.

IA stands disposed off accordingly.

Put up on **14th January, 2016** the date already fixed before the
Hon'ble Court.

ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 06, 2016
savita