



\$~O-5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 3370/2014, IA No. 21905/2014**  
**SATBIR SINGH**

..... Plaintiff

Through : Mr.N.Prabhakar, Mr.Dhruv Sharma,  
Advocates.

versus

**TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS**

..... Defendants

Through : Mr.Kishor M Gayana, Mr.Shivam  
Asthana, Advocates for defendant  
no.1.  
Mr.Sandeep Khurana, Ms.Seemab Ali  
Fatima, Advocates for defendant no.2  
and 3.  
Mr.Himanshu Dagar, Advocate for  
defendant no. 4 and 5.  
Mr.V.K Singh, Ms.Prachi Singh,  
Mr.Ajit Kumar Singh, Mr.Vikrant  
Sharma, Advocate for Defendant  
no.6.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA**

**ORDER**

% **30.08.2017**

List on 27.10.2017.

**YOGESH KHANNA, J**

**AUGUST 30, 2017**

*DV*