



\$~O-10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3370/2014**

SATBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr.M.Prabhakar
Sharma, Advs.

& Mr.Dhruv

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through

Mr.Kishore M.Gajaria & Ms.Namrata
Chadha, Advs. for D-1.
Mr.Sandeep Khurana & Ms.Seemab
Ali Fatima, Advs. for D-2 and 3.
Mr.Atul Singh, Adv. for D-4 & 5.
Mr.V.K.Singh, Mr.Ajit Kr.Singh &
Mr.Manogya Singh, Advs. for D-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

07.02.2018

I.A.No.21905/2014

Pleadings be completed by the parties in this application.

List for arguments on 26.04.2018.

CS(OS) 3370/2014

List on 26.04.2018.

On the next date of hearing, issues will be framed.

JAYANT NATH, J.

FEBRUARY 07, 2018/v