



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (OS) 3370/2014 & I.A. 21905/2014**

**SATBIR SINGH**

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.  
versus

**TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria, Advocate for D-1.  
Mr. Sandeep Khurana and Ms. Seemab Ali Fatima, Advocates for D-2 & 3.  
Mr. Swastik Singh and Mr. Raghu Vasishth, Advocates for D-3. (M:9717419767)  
Mr. V. K. Singh and Mr. Ajit Kumar Singh, Advocates for D-6.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **20.08.2018**

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 12<sup>th</sup> October, 2018.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**AUGUST 20, 2018/dk**