



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS (OS) 3370/2014 & I.A. 21905/2014

SATBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. N. Prabhakar and Mr. Dhruv
Sharma, Advocates. (M:9818943602)

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria, Ms. Namrata
Chadha and Mr. Aayush Paranjee,
Advocates for D-1. (M:9811159082)
Mr. Sandeep Khurana and Ms.
Seemab Ali Fatima, Advocates for D-
2 & 3. (M:9810118389)
Mr. Utkarsh Goel, Advocate for Mr.
Swastik Singh, Advocate for D-4 & 5.
(M:9717419767)
Mr. V. K. Singh, Ms. Pragya Agrawal
and Ms. Nisha, Advocates for D-6.
(M:9811645002)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

12.10.2018

At the request of learned counsel for Defendant Nos.4 & 5, the matter
is adjourned to 31st January, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

OCTOBER 12, 2018/dk