



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (OS) 3370/2014 and I.A. 21905/2014**

SATBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. M. N. Prabhakar and Mr. Saumya
Das, Advocates (M. No.9818943602)

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor and Ms. Shuchi
Sejwar, Advocates for D-1 (M. No.
9910170724)
Mr. Sandeep Khurana and Ms.
Seemab Ali Fatima, Advocates for D-
2 & D-3 (M. No. 9810118389)
Mr. Swastik Singh and Mr. Atul
Singh, Advocates for D-4 & D-5 (M.
No. 9717419767)
Mr. V.K. Singh and Ms. Nisha Hans,
Advocates for D-6 (M.
No.9811645002)
Mr. Rizwan, Advocate with Mr. Alok
Kumar Mishra, Tehsildar, Mahrauli
(M. No. 9643349576)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

25.04.2019

The original records in respect of the order dated 29th February, 1984 passed by the Revenue Assistant in case No.4/RA/1984 has been brought by Mr. Parveen Kumar Kanungo, Revenue Department, Records Room, Tis Hazari Court. The said original file is taken on record. The original record is directed to be scanned. The scanned copy of the original record be made



available to the counsels for the parties. The original record after scanning, shall be retained with the Deputy Registrar (Original), who shall put up the file before the court on the next date.

Learned counsel for Defendant No.6 submits that Defendant No. 6 has passed away and she shall file on record the copy of the death certificate along with the details of the legal heirs of Defendant No. 6. She wishes to seek discharge for Defendant No.6. Let an appropriate application be moved.

List for framing of issues and making of submissions on the preliminary objections raised, on the next date 20th May, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

APRIL 25, 2019

b