

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3370/2014

SATBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rizwan, Adv. for GNCTD with
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv. for
Tehsildar, Mehrauli.
Mr. Sandeep Khurana & Ms. Seemab
Ali Fatima, Advocates for D-2 & 3.
Mr. Swastik Singh & Mr. Utkarsh
Goel, Advocates for D-4 & 5.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

16.07.2019

None appeared on behalf of the plaintiff despite repeated calls. In view of the conduct of the plaintiff, cost of Rs.5,000/- is imposed upon plaintiff to be deposited with Army Welfare Fund Battle Casualties. Receipt of cost be furnished before the next date of hearing.

Application for impleadment of the legal representatives of the defendant no.6 stated to be not filed by the plaintiff.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of the documents within two weeks with direction to supply advance copy of the same to each other.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for admission/denial of the documents and further proceedings on **03rd September, 2019.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 16, 2019*/nk*