

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3370/2014

SATBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Suchi Sejwar, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Sandeep Khurana & Ms. Seemab
Ali Fatima, Advocates for D-2 & 3.
Mr. Swastik Singh & Mr. Aman
Garg, Advocates for D-4 & 5

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **03.09.2019**

None appeared on behalf of the plaintiff despite repeated calls.
None appeared on behalf of the plaintiff even on the last date of
hearing.

Affidavit of admission/denial of the documents already stated
to be filed on behalf of the defendant no.1.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no.1 to 5 that the
plaintiff is not appearing in the present case and in view of the same,
the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court and they will make

appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e., **27th September, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At this stage, Mr. N. Prabhakar, Advocate for the plaintiff and Mr. Apoorv Singh and Mr. Sameydeen, Advocates for Tehsildar, Mehrauli have appeared. They have been apprised with the order and date.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 03, 2019_{/nk}