

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3370/2014**

SATBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. N. Prabhakar & Ms. Soumya
Das, Advocates.

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Shuchi Sejwar, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Sandeep Khurana & Ms. Seemab
Ali Fatima, Advocates for D-2 & 3.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

O R D E R

% **13.09.2019**

**I.A.No.12713/2019 under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC filed by the
plaintiff for impleading the legal representative of the deceased
defendant no.6 and**

**I.A.No.12714/2019 under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for
condoning of the delay of 139 days in filing the application for
impleading the legal representatives of the deceased defendant
no.6**

Counsel for the defendant no.1, 2 and 3 accept the notice of the
aforesaid applications and seeks time for filing reply. Heard.
Request is allowed. Reply be filed within a week with direction to

supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

Issue notice of the aforesaid applications to the defendant no.4 & 5 through counsel on filing of PF and also to the LRs of the defendant no.6 by all modes, returnable for **25th September, 2019**. Steps be taken within two working days.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings qua the aforesaid applications on **25th September, 2019**.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 13, 2019*/nk*