

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3370/2014**

SATBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. N. Parashar, Adv.

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Shuchi Sejwar & Ms. Shreemai
Jha, Advocates for D-1
Ms. Sandeep Khurana, Adv. for D-2
& 3
Mr. Swastik Singh, Adv. for D-4 & 5

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **25.09.2019**

**I.A.No.12713/2019 under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC filed by the
plaintiff for impleading the legal representative of the deceased
defendant no.6 and**

**I.A.No.12714/2019 under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for
condoning of the delay of 139 days in filing the application for
impleading the legal representatives of the deceased defendant
no.6**

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no.1 that she has
filed reply to the aforesaid applications vide diary no. 1046959 &

1046918 on 23/09/2019. However, the same have not come on record. Counsel for the defendant no.1 seeks time for taking appropriate steps in this regard.

Counsel for the defendant no.2 & 3 seeks further time for filing reply to the aforesaid applications.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no.4 & 5 that he has not received copies of the aforesaid applications. It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that he will supply the same during the course of the day.

PF stated to be returned under objection.

It is further submitted on behalf of the parties that the present matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e., **27th September, 2019.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 25, 2019*/nk*