



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3370/2014

SATBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.N.Prabhakar & Mr.Dhruv Sharma,
Advocates

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Sukrit Kapoor & Ms.Shuchi Sejwar,
Advocates for D-1.
Mr.Sandeep Khurana & Mr.Seemab Ali
Fatima, Advocates for D-2 & 3.
Mr.Swastik Singh & Mr.Aman Garg,
Advocates for D-4 & 5.
Mr.Soumya Ranjan Das, Advocate for D-6.
Mr.Rizwan, Mr.Apoorv Singhal &
Mr.Sameydeen, Advocates for GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

27.09.2019

I.A. 12713/2019 (under Order XXII Rule 4 of the CPC for impleading the legal representatives of defendant No.6) &

I.A. 12714/2019 (under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963 – delay in impleading the legal representatives of defendant No.-6)

These applications, pending before the Joint Registrar, are with regard to substitution of the legal heirs of defendant No.6 and for condonation of delay thereto.

The matter be placed before the Joint Registrar on 14.11.2019.

CS(OS) 3370/2014

page 1 of 2



I.A. 13590/2019 (by defendant No.1 under Order VI Rule 17 of the CPC for amendment of the written statement)

Issue notice, returnable for 13.02.2020.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff and the other defendants shall file replies to the application within four weeks.

CRL.M.A. 37113/2019 (by defendant No.1 under Section 340 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973)

Learned counsel for the plaintiff does not wish to file reply to the application. The parties agree that the application be taken up at the stage of final hearing of the suit.

List on 13.02.2020.

CS(OS) 3370/2014 & I.A. 21905/2014 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 of the CPC for grant of ex parte interim injunction)

List on 13.02.2020.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2019

'hkaur'/s