

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3370/2014**
SATBIR SINGH Plaintiff
Through **Mr. N. Prabhakar & Mr. Dhruv**
Sharma, Advocates

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS Defendants
Through **Mr. Nanki Arora, Adv. for D-1**
Mr. Utkarsh Goel & Mr. Swastik
Singh, Advocates for D-4 & 5
Mr. Sandeep Khurana & Ms. Seemab
Ali Fatima, Advocates for D- 2 & 3

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **14.11.2019**

Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute stenographer is available/provided.

I.A.No.12713/2019 under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC filed by the plaintiff for impleading the legal representative of the deceased defendant no.6 and

I.A.No.12714/2019 under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condoning of the delay of 139 days in filing the application for impleading the legal representatives of the deceased defendant no.6

Reply already stated to be filed by the defendant no.1. Copy already stated to be supplied.

Reply stated to be not filed by the defendant no.2 to 5. No reasonable explanation has been furnished by counsel for the

aforesaid defendants for not filing the reply. Accordingly, right of the defendant no.2 to 5 to file the reply stands closed.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for arguments on the aforesaid applications on **14th January, 2020**.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 14, 2019