

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3370/2014**
SATBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. M. Prabhakar, Adv.

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Sandeep Khurana and Ms.
Seemab Ali Fatima, Advs. for D-2 &
3
Mr. Swastik Singh and Mr. Utkarsh
Goel, Advs. for D-4 &5
Mr. Shantanu and Mr. Vishal
Shrivastava, Advs.
Mr. Rizwan, Adv. for GNCTD with
Mr. Apoorv Singhal and Mr.
Sameydeen, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **12.03.2020**

Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute stenographer is available/ provided.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no. 1 that the defendant no. 1 be permitted to pay previous cost within two days. Heard. Request is allowed.

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for filing replication and affidavit of admission/denial of the documents qua defendant no. 1. Heard. Request is allowed. Plaintiff is directed to file replication and

affidavit of admission/denial of the documents within a week with direction to supply advance copies of the same to the opposite counsel. Last opportunity is granted for filing the same.

Counsel for the defendant no. 2 & 3 seeks time for filing affidavit of admission/denial of the documents. Heard. Request is allowed. Same be filed within a week with direction to supply advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel. Last opportunity is granted for filing the same.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents on **27th May, 2020**.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 12, 2020