



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 3370/2014

SATBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. N. Prabhakar, Adv.

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Shantanu Malik, Adv. for D-1.
Mr. Aman Garg, Adv. for D-4 &5

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

16.09.2020

In terms of notifications/office orders, file is taken up today

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

Counsel for the remaining defendants has not joined the proceedings via video conferencing.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no.1 that the defendant no.1 has already paid the previous cost to counsel for the plaintiff. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to check his record in this regard.

Affidavit of admission/denial of the documents already stated



to be filed by the defendant no.2 & 3.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that he has not received the copies of the affidavit of admission/denial of the defendant no.2 & 3. Copy be supplied.

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for filing replication and affidavit of admission/denial of the documents along with appropriate application for condonation of delay in filing the same.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents on **10th November, 2020.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 16, 2020/ nk