



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 3370/2014

SATBIR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. VIJAY SHANKAR
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

10.11.2020

None appeared on behalf of the parties since morning despite repeated calls.

The present matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 17/11/2020. Till date, there is no further *en-bloc* date of hearing notified for the matters listed for 17/11/2020.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 10, 2020/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)