



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3370/2014

I.A.21905/2014 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC)

CRL.M.A.37113/2019 (under Section 340 Cr.P.C.)

SATBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Represented by: Nemo.

versus

TEJVIR SINGH & ORS.

..... Defendant

Represented by: Mr. Shantanu Malik, Advocate with
Sabah Iqbal Siddiqui, Advocate for
D-1.

Mr. Aman Bidhan, Advocate for D-4
& D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

%

17.11.2020

The hearing has been conducted through Physical Mode.

1. This suit has been listed before this Court pursuant to the orders of the learned Joint Registrar dated 10th November, 2020 in view of *en bloc* date given in the suit.
2. List the suit and the applications before the learned Joint Registrar on 3rd December, 2020 for completion of pleadings and admission-denial of documents.
3. The suit and the applications will be listed on an *en bloc* date and as per the directions of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

NOVEMBER 17, 2020/vk