



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3370/2014**

SATBIR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. N. Prabhakar, Adv.

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gajender Khichi, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Sandeep Khurana & Mr. Shiven
Khurana, Adv. for D-2 & 3
Mr. Navin Bainsla, Adv. for D-4 & 5.
D-6 expired and LR's not impleaded.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

03.03.2021

PHYSICAL HEARING

CRL.M.A. 37113/2019

1. It is submitted that the application shall come up before the Hon'ble Court at the stage of final hearing of the suit, as per directions of the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 27/09/2019.

I.A.No.21905/2014 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

1. Reply has been filed by the defendant no.1, 2 & 3. Rejoinder not filed.
2. Reply not filed by the defendant no.4 & 5.



3. Pleadings be completed as per law.

CS(OS) 3370/2014

1. Written statements of the defendants are on record.
2. Affidavits of admission/denial of the documents by defendant no.1 to 5 have already been filed.
3. Replications to the written statement of the defendant no.2 to 5 are also on record.
4. No documents were filed by the defendants and hence affidavit of admission/denial of the documents not required to be filed by the plaintiff.
5. Replication to the amended written statement of the defendant no.1 is yet to be filed by the plaintiff.
6. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the replication to the amended written statement of the defendant no.1 has already been filed on 30/09/2020 vide diary no.874651/2020, along with an application for condonation of delay. It is submitted that the replication has been returned under objection and in the list of objections, the objection no.207 is blank. Hence, plaintiff has not been able to remove the objection and due to restricted physical functioning because of COVID-19 Pandemic, plaintiff has not been able to approach the Registry also to clarify about said objection.
7. Plaintiff may approach the Registry regarding objection no.207 for clarifications. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that since physical filing has commenced, he shall also file the replication physically.



8. Replication be filed as per law.
9. It is submitted that the matter is likely to come up before the Hon'ble Court 03/05/2021 (*as per adjourned en bloc dates*).
10. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents on **26th April, 2021**.

JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 03, 2021/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)