



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3370/2014**

SATBIR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. J.S. Narula, Adv. for D-1
None for D-2
D-3 expired and LR's are yet to be
impleaded.
Mr. Amandeep Bidhan, Adv. for D-4
& 5. (Mobile No. 9729966088 & E-
mail ID
swastiksinghoffice@gmail.com)
D-6 expired and LR's not impleaded.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER

% 31.01.2022

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

CRL.M.A. 37113/2019

1. It is submitted that the application shall come up before the Hon'ble Court at the stage of final hearing of the suit, as per directions of the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 27/09/2019.



I.A.No.5848/2021 (under Section 5 of Limitation Act filed on behalf of the plaintiff for condoning the delay of 181 days in filing the replication to the amended written statement of the defendant no.1)

1. Learned counsel for the defendant no.1 submits that he may be given one more opportunity for filing reply the captioned IA.
2. Let reply be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite side, who may file rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.
3. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on 25th March, 2022.

CS(OS) 3370/2014 & I.A.No.21905/2014 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

1. Application for condonation of delay in filing the replication is pending consideration.
2. Steps not taken by the plaintiff for impleadment of the legal heirs of defendant no.3 & 6.
3. It is submitted that the matter is likely to come up before the Hon'ble Court 01/04/2022 (*as per adjourned en bloc dates*).
4. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 25th March, 2022.

**JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 31, 2022/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)