



\$~15 (en bloc)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3370/2014, I.A. 21905/2014 (u/O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC)  
& CRL.M.A. 37113/2019 (of the defendant no.1 u/S-340 of CrPC)

SATBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Arunish Singh, Proxy counsel for  
D-1.  
Mr. Swastik Singh and Mr. Rewant  
Chandra, Advocates for D-4 and 5.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

% **01.04.2022**

1. The counsel for the defendant no. 1 has circulated an adjournment slip.
2. List before the Joint Registrar for further proceedings on 2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2022.
3. The counsel/s for the defendants to inform the counsel for the plaintiff of the order passed today.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**APRIL 1, 2022**

*Sakshi R.*