



\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3370/2014**

**SATBIR SINGH**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Proxy Counsel  
Mr. N. Prabhakar, Adv.

versus

**TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. J.S. Narula, Adv. for D-1  
(through VC).  
Mr. Tushar & Mr. Rishi Sood, Adv.  
for D-2.  
Mr. Rewant Chandna, Adv. for D-4 &  
D-5 (Mob. No. 8607203594) (through  
VC).  
D-3 and D-6 are already expired.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR  
GARG (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**21.09.2022**

%

**CRL.M.A. 37113/2019**

1. It is submitted that the application shall come up before the Hon'ble Court at the stage of final hearing of the suit, as per directions of the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 27/09/2019.

**CS(OS) 3370/2014 & I.A. No.21905/2014 (under Order XXXIX  
Rule 1 & 2 CPC)**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submitted that legal heirs of defendant no.3 i.e. defendant no.1 & 2 are already on record and



he does not wish to move any separate application for impleading the said LRs on record. He had also submitted that defendant no.6 had passed away and he did not wish to bring his LRs on record as no relief has been sought against the defendant no.6.

2. No amended memo of parties has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff in terms of the previous order. Let the same be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.
3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not been supplied with copy of written statement and affidavit of admission/denial from defendants no.1 and 2 in terms of previous order.
4. Defendants no.1 & 2 are directed to supply copy of the written statement and affidavit of admission/denial to learned counsel for the plaintiff within one week.
5. Main counsel for plaintiff is not stated to be available today. Ld. Proxy Counsel submits that the plaintiff will take appropriate steps for filing Joint Document Schedule.
6. Let Joint Document Schedule, including hard copy of the same and hard copy of the documents, be filed at least two weeks before the next date.
7. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of the documents on **14<sup>th</sup> December, 2022.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 21, 2022/v**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)