



\$~5

\* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 3370/2014

SATBIR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv. (E-mail: [n.prabhakar@gmail.com](mailto:n.prabhakar@gmail.com) and [dhruv\\_lawfac@yahoo.com](mailto:dhruv_lawfac@yahoo.com) and Mob. No. 8587030456)

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. J.S. Narula & Ms. Akshra Arshi, Advs. for D-1 (through VC).

Mr. Rishi Sood, Adv. for D-2.  
Mr. Rahul, Advocate for D-4 & D-5.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**11.04.2023**

%

**CRL.M.A. 37113/2019**

1. It is submitted that the application shall come up before the Hon'ble Court at the stage of final hearing of the suit, as per directions of the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 27/09/2019.

**CS(OS) 3370/2014 & I.A. No.21905/2014 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)**

1. As per office noting, amended memo of parties e-filed has been returned under objection. Learned counsel for plaintiff is requested to check it up with the Registry



and have the same placed on record.

2. Affidavit of admission/denial of documents has not been filed by defendant no.4 & 5. Let the same be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.
3. Let Joint Document Schedule, including hard copy of the same and hard copy of the documents, be filed at least two weeks before the next date.
4. Re-notify the present matter for admission/denial of the documents on **07<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 11, 2023/nk**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)