



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3370/2014**

SATBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shailesh Sharma & Mr. N
Prabhakar, Advs.

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Atul Singh, Adv. for D-4&5
(Through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
05.02.2024

Regular stenographer is on leave today. No other substitute steno has been provided.

1. The matter is at the stage of admission-denial of documents.

2. Joint document schedule not filed.

3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the Joint Document Schedule.

4. Let Joint Document Schedule along with hard copy of the documents be filed within four weeks from today.

List for admission-denial of documents on **15.04.2024**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

February 5, 2024/u

Click here to check corrigendum, if any