



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3370/2014**

SATBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Gurjot Singh & Mr. Rishi
Sood, Advs. for D-1 & 2
Mr. Shreshtah Raj Shrivastava,
Adv. for D-4&5

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
15.04.2024

%

1. The matter is at the stage of admission-denial of documents.
2. As per office note, amended memo of parties has been e-filed.
3. Documents filed on behalf of the plaintiff have been returned under objection. Learned counsel for plaintiff is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
4. Joint document schedule not filed.
5. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the Joint Document Schedule.
6. Let Joint Document Schedule along with hard copy of the documents be filed within four weeks from today.



7. Re-notify the matter for admission-denial of documents
on 29th May, 2024.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 15, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any