



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3370/2014**

SATBIR SINGHPlaintiff

Through: None

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERSDefendants

Through: Mr. Prafull Singh Chandar
and Mr. Rishi Sood, Advs.
for D-1 & 2
D-3 stated to have expired
and his legal heirs stated to
be already on record.
Mr. Utkarsh Goel and Ms.
Shreshtah Raj Srivastava,
Advs. for D-4&5

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.07.2024

%

Case file received from the court of Sh. Manish Sharma, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order signed by learned Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.

1. The matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents. Affidavits of admission/denial of defendant nos. 1 & 2, 4 & 5 are on record.
2. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received the copy of admission/denial filed by defendant nos. 4 & 5. Same be supplied today itself against acknowledgment.
3. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that there is no



need for the plaintiff to file affidavit of admission/denial as no document has been filed by the defendants.

4. Joint document schedule along with its hard copy be filed within three weeks. Hard copy of the documents, which are e-filed, be filed within four weeks. Parties shall produce the original documents on the next date.

5. A copy of joint document schedule be sent to learned counsels for defendants within a week for necessary approval. which shall be sent back to learned counsel for plaintiff within a week thereafter.

6. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings/admission/denial of documents on 19.09.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 10, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any