



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3370/2014**

SATBIR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. N. Prabhakar and Mr.
Uday Sharma, Advs.

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERSDefendant

Through: Mr. Tushar and Mr. Rishi
Sood, Advs. for D-1 & 2
D-3 stated to have expired
and his legal heirs stated to
be already on record.
Mr. Shreshtah Raj
Srivastava, proxy counsel
for D-4&5

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

07.02.2025

%

1. As per office note, nothing fresh filed. Vide order dated 21.11.2024, a cost of Rs. 5,000/- was imposed upon the plaintiff for not filing hard copy of documents and joint document schedule.
2. At around 12.14 pm on 21.11.2024, learned counsel for plaintiff had appeared and had submitted that the cost be waived. The physical file was perused and it was found that the hard copy of joint document schedule and documents were already on record.
3. Learned counsels for defendant nos.1, 2 , 4 & 5 submit that they have no objection to the waiving of the cost. Accordingly, the cost imposed vide order dated 21.11.2024 of Rs. 5,000/- upon the plaintiff is waived.
4. The defendants have not filed any document in the



present case. Admission/denial of plaintiff's documents could not be conducted today as the main counsel of defendant nos. 4 & 5 is not available. He shall positively join the proceedings physically on the next date.

5 Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and for marking of exhibits on 01.05.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 7, 2025/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any