



\$~O-8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3370/2014, CRL.M.A. 37113/2019 and I.A. 21905/2014**
SATBIR SINGHPlaintiff

Through:

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERSDefendants

Through: Mr. Rishi Sood, Adv. For D-1 & 2.
Mr. Swastik Singh and Mr. Shreshtah
Raj Srivastava, Advs for D-4 & 5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

% **ORDER**
23.05.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 01.08.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 23, 2025
Aks/nc

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)