



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3370/2014**

SATBIR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Uday Sharma,
Advocate.

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rishi Sood and Mr.
Gurjot Singh, Advocates
for D1&2.
Mr. Swastik Singh, Mr.
Himanshu Dagar and Mr.
Shreshtah Raj Shrivastava,
Advocates for D4&5.
None for D3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

26.08.2025

%

1. Matter has been put up before me in terms of order dated 01.08.2025 passed by Hon'ble court.
2. On 01.08.2025 Hon'ble court had framed issues in the present matter.
3. Both parties are also directed to file their list of witnesses within four weeks from today.
4. Plaintiff is directed to file evidence by way of affidavit of all its witnesses within eight weeks from today.
5. Re-notify on 19.12.2025 for plaintiff's evidence.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 26, 2025/anj