



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3370/2014**
SATBIR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. N. Prabhakar,
Advocate.

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rishi Sood, Advocate
for D1 and D2.
Mr. Shreshtah Raj
Shrivastava, Advocate for
D4 and D5.
None for D3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER
19.12.2025

%

1. Matter is today fixed for plaintiff's evidence.
2. No PW is present today.
3. Plaintiff has neither filed list of witnesses nor evidence by way of affidavit of its witnesses as directed by Hon'ble court vide order dated 01.08.2025.
4. Even defendants have not filed their list of witnesses.
5. Re-notify on 23.04.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 19, 2025/anj