



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3370/2014**
SATBIR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. N Prabhakar,
Advocate.

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shreshtah Raj
Shrivastava, Advocate for
D4 and D5.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

O R D E R

12.01.2026

%

**IA No. 620/2026 filed by plaintiff u/O XXII Rule 3 of
CPC for impleadment of the legal representatives of
the deceased plaintiff.**

**IA No. 621/2026 filed by plaintiff for setting aside the
abatement of the suit.**

**IA No. 622/2026 filed by plaintiff u/s 5 of the Limitation
Act 1963 for condoning of delay in filing IA No.
620/2026.**

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice has been accepted by learned counsel for
defendant no. 4 and 5.
4. Counsel for D4 and D5 seeks and is granted time of
four weeks for filing reply qua captioned IAs.



5. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
6. Notice of captioned IAs be issued to remaining defendants through all permissible modes on filing of PF.
7. The remaining defendants be served through their counsel also.
8. Re-notify on date already fixed i.e. 23.04.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 12, 2026/anj