



\$~15

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 3370/2014

SATBIR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. N. Prabhakar & Mr. Uday
Sharma, Advs.

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Gurjot Singh, Adv. for
D-1&2

D-3 has already expired.

Mr. Shreshtah Raj Shrivastava &
Mr. Manish Basista, Advs. for
D4 and D5.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.04.2026

%

CS(OS) 3370/2014

1. Matter is listed today for plaintiff's evidence in terms of order dated 12.01.2026.
2. No PW is present today.
3. Counsel(s) for parties have drawn attention of this court towards order dated 09.02.2026 passed by Hon'ble Court and submits that in view of order dated 09.02.2026 passed by Hon'ble Court, the present matter be listed before Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 07.07.2026.
4. Request is allowed.
5. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 07.07.2026 for further directions.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 23, 2026/ab