



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3370/2014, CrI. M. A. 37113/2019, I.A. No.21905/2014

SATBIR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. N. Prabhakar and Mr. Uday
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

TEJVIR SINGH AND OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Gurjot Singh, Advocate for D-1
and D-2 (through VC).
Mr. Swastik Singh, Mr. Shreshtah Raj
Shrivastava and Mr. Manish Basista,
Advocates for D-4 and D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

07.07.2026

1. Learned counsel for the defendant nos.1 and 2 seeks an adjournment on the ground that there has been a bereavement in the family of the main counsel for the said defendants.
2. In the circumstances, re-notify on 14.10.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 7, 2026/r